#### 501811398 02/07/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Daniel W Carter	01/04/2012
Gareth M Dibden	01/06/2012
Jonathan K Ben	01/12/2012
Janusz L Holland	01/04/2012
Tracy S Kirk	01/12/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fire Fighting Enterprises LTD	
Street Address:	9 Hunting Gate, Hitchin	
City:	Hertfordshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SG4 0TJ	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29406297

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)853-8813 Phone: 404-853-8000

Email: patent.docket@sutherland.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sutherland Asbill & Brennan LLP

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree St

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31490-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter G Pappas

**PATENT** 

Total Attachments: 5
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 027661 FRAME: 0335

#### ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned inventors, Daniel W. Carter, at H2 Product Development LTD, Studio 11, Magreal, Freeth Street, Birmingham, B16 0QZ United Kingdom, Gareth M. Dibden, at Fire Fighting Enterprises LTD, 9 Hunting Gate, Hitchin, SG4 0TJ, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, Jonathan K. Ben, at Fire Fighting Enterprises LTD, 9 Hunting Gate, Hitchin, SG4 0TJ, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, Janusz L. Holland, at H2 Product Development LTD, Studio 11, Magreal, Freeth Street, Birmingham, B16 0QZ United Kingdom, and Tracy S. Kirk, at Fire Fighting Enterprises LTD, 9 Hunting Gate, Hitchin, SG4 0TJ, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, transfer, and assign to the Assignee, Fire Fighting Enterprises LTD, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of United Kingdom, and having a place of business at 9 Hunting Gate, Hitchin, SG4 0TJ, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, their right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled "Fire Detector" as described and claimed in the application for Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 11 November 2011, under Application Serial No. 29/406,297, their entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, and any non-provisional patent application based thereon, and in and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee, for its interest, for the sole use of the Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made;

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in the United States of America.

Date Signed: 04 01 12

Daniel W. Carter

Assignment U.S. Application No. 29/406,297 Page 2 of 5

Date Signed: O6 Jan 2012

Gareth M. Dibden

14153975.1

PATENT

Assignment U.S. Application No. 29/406,297 Page 3 of 5

Date Signed: 12h January 2012

Jonathan K. Ben

14153975.1

PATENT

Assignment

U.S. Application No. 29/406,297 Page 4 of 5

Date Signed: 04

Janusz L. Holland

14153975.1

PATENT

Assignment U.S. Application No. 29/406,297 Page 5 of 5

Date Signed: 12 \( \lambda n \) 2012

Tracy S. Kirk

14153975.1

PATENT REEL: 027661 FRAME: 0340

**RECORDED: 02/07/2012**